| FORM PTO-1595 REC 09-02- (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0851-0011 (axp. 4/94) | Patent and Trademark Office |
|---|--|
| OMB No. 0661-0011 (sup. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of P. 100805 | ned original documents or copy thereof, |
| 1. Name of conveying party(lee): RECISION PRODUCTS INC. | 2. Name and address of receiving party(iee) Name: LEXINGTON LOCKS INC. Internal Address: |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| Assignment Merger | Street Address: 525 DEP DO DE ST |
| Security Agreement Change of Name Other | City: LEXINGTON State: KY ZIP: 4050-8 |
| Execution Date: Dec 10, 1990 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at | B. Patent No. (a) H. 803,860 tached? Yes # No |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name: LAURENCE R. LISTSON Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: Po Box 4/29 | 8. Deposit account number: LAURENCIE R. LIERSON 12 - 1/20 |
| City: <u>/EXN6 row</u> State: 44 ZIP: 40544 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including of Mail documents to be recorded with m Commissioner of Patents & Tra | idemarks, Box Assignments |
| Washington, D.C. 20231 | |

| FORM PTO-1595 - 03-23-1998 | COVER U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE | |
|--|--|--|
| (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | MAR 13 1998 and Trademark Office | |
| Tab settings → → → ▼ 100668476 | RESEIPT ACCUMENT | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(les): | Name and address of receiving party(les) | |
| Precision Products, Inc. 3/13/98 | Name: Lexington Locks, Inc. | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes EKNo | Internal Address: | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | |
| ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger | Street Address: 525 DeRoode Street | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ⊠ Change of Name | | |
| Other | City: Lexington State: KY ZIP: 40508 | |
| Execution Date: December 10, 1990 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 다 Yes 접자에 | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application | n, the execution date of the application is: | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) 4,803, 840 | |
| | | |
| Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yee ☐ No | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | |
| Name: Laurence R. Letson | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 | |
| Internal Address: | ☐ Enclosed | |
| 3/23/1998 BCDATES 00000233 DAM:121120 PRECISION 40.00 CH | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| Street Address: P.O. Box 4129 | Deposit account number: | |
| | 12-1120 | |
| City: Lexington State: KY ZIP: 40544 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| DO NOT US | E THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Output Description: | nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of | |
| Laurence R. Letson | 3/3/98 Signature | |
| Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including of | Signature cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4 | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademerks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 | | |

ALL SHARES

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF PRECISION PRODUCTS, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of KRS 271B.10-060, the undersigned corporation executes these Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Precision Products,

SECOND: The following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the shareholders of the corporation on Movember 2, 1990, in the manner prescribed by the Kentucky Business Corporation Act:

Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the corporation shall be deleted and replaced with the following Article.

ARTICLE ONE

The name of the corporation is Lexington Locks, Inc.

THIRD: The amendment does not provide for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares.

FOURTH: The number of shares of the corporation outstanding at the time of such adoption was 238,087; and the number of shares entitled to vote thereon was 226,877.

FIFTH: The designation and number of outstanding shares of each class entitled to vote thereon as a class were as follows:

CLASS NUMBER OF SHARES

Common 219,851

SIXTH: The number of shares voted for such amendment was 219,851; and the number of shares voted against such amendment was 0.

SEVENTH: The number of shares of each class entitled to vote thereon as a class voted for and against such amendment, respectively, was:

CLASS

NUMBER OF SHARES VOTED FOR AGAINST

Common

219,851

0

Dated this day of December, 1990.

Precision Products, Inc.)

President

Secretary

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY) : SS COUNTY OF FAYETTE)

The foregoing instrument was subscribed, sworn to and acknowledged before me this 10+ day of December, 1990, by \[
\frac{1}{2} \]

The foregoing instrument was subscribed, sworn to and acknowledged before me this 10+ day of December, 1990, by \[
\frac{1}{2} \]

The foregoing instrument was subscribed, sworn to and acknowledged before me this 10+ day of December, 1990, by \[
\frac{1}{2} \]

The foregoing instrument was subscribed, sworn to and acknowledged before me this 10+ day of December, 1990, by \[
\frac{1}{2} \]

The foregoing instrument was subscribed, sworn to and acknowledged before me this 10+ day of December, 1990, by \[
\frac{1}{2} \]

The foregoing instrument was subscribed, sworn to and acknowledged before me this 10+ day of December, 1990, by \[
\frac{1}{2} \]

The foregoing instrument was subscribed, sworn to and acknowledged before me this 10+ day of December, 1990, by \[
\frac{1}{2} \]

The foregoing instrument was subscribed, sworn to and acknowledged before me this 10+ day of December, 1990, by \[
\frac{1}{2} \]

The foregoing instrument was subscribed, sworn to and acknowledged before me this 10+ day of December, 1990, by \[
\frac{1}{2} \]

The foregoing instrument was subscribed, sworn to and \[
\frac{1}{2} \]

The foregoing instrument was subscribed, sworn to and \[
\frac{1}{2} \]

The foregoing instrument was subscribed, sworn to and \[
\frac{1}{2} \]

The foregoing instrument was subscribed, sworn to and \[
\frac{1}{2} \]

The foregoing instrument was subscribed, sworn to and \[
\frac{1}{2} \]

The foregoing instrument was subscribed, sworn to and \[
\frac{1}{2} \]

The foregoing instrument was subscribed, sworn to and \[
\frac{1}{2} \]

The foregoing instrument was subscribed, sworn to and \[
\frac{1}{2} \]

The foregoing instrument was subscribed, was subscribed, which is a subscribed was subscribed, which is a subscribed was subscribed, which is a subscribed was subscribed.

My commission expires: 10/21/9/

Notary Public

2

| COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY |) : SS |
|--|---------------------------------------|
| COUNTY OF FAYETTE |) |
| acknowledged before me (Inc.) D Taylor (formerly Precision Produ | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| My commission | expires: September 19, 1994. |
| | Debro Padaett Notary Public |

H:\PPI\ARTICLES.AMD

3

PATENT TOTAL P.04

REEL: 9405 FRAME: 0409